MECHANICAL
1. Max Shaft Load: radial:  2 kgf
axial:  2 kgf
2. Torque: 160 - 320 gf•cm (Pulse Wheel)
50 - 150 gf•cm (Switches)
3. Life: 106
 cycles (Pulse Wheel)
50,000 cycles (Switches)

≥ 4.0V
HC1
Ordering Information
Resolution:
1 = 100PPR
2 = 25PPR
Knob:
C = Blank
D = Custom Logo
Connectors:
0 = None
1 = One end
2 = Both ends
3 = CustomInput:
1 = 12V
5 = 5V
D = 5V (Differential)
2 = 24V
Axis Selector Switch
A = OFF X Y Z 4 H = X Y
B = OFF X Y Z 4 5 J = X Y Z
C = OFF X Y Z 4 5 6 K = X Y Z 4
D = OFF X Y Z 4 5 6 7 L = X Y Z 4 5
E = OFF X Y Z 4 5 6 7 8 M= X Y Z 4 5 6
F = OFF X Y N = X Y Z 4 5 6 7
G = OFF X Y Z P = X Y Z 4 5 6 7 8
Coil Cord:
0 = None
1 = 2M Cord
2 = 3M Cord
3 = 5M Cord
4 = 4M Cord
SPECIFICATIONS
Detent Stop
Detent Stop
Output Waveform
HC12 (25PPR)
Sig B
HC11 (100PPR)
Sig A
Sig B